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Schools  
1 Guzman Sport Karate 6185  
2 Viper's Sport Karate 5390  
3 Dylan Vargas MMA 3130  
4 Shorei Ryu Karate 2320  
5 All-American Karate 1634  
6 Jim Hawkes Karate 1397  
7 Academy of Martial Arts 1278  
8 Rising Sun Karate 660  
9 Serenity Karate 582  

10 Foreman's Karate 257      
Instructors  

1 Eli Guzman 6185  
2 Hescar Aguilar 5390  
3 Dylan Vargas 3130  
4 Dwight Bossong 2310  
5 Steve St. Pierre 1319  
6 Frank Caliguri 1278  
7 Tim VanDenover 660  
8 Lee Kittell 310  
9 David Foreman 257  

10 Trent Petty 180  
    

Black Belt Men Sparring 
1 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 160 

2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 160 

3 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 100 

4 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 95 

5 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 40 
6 Jose Rivera William Solano 40 
7 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 35 

8 Stephen Baksis Frank Caliguri 35 

9 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 30 

10 Steve Gross Steve Gross 25 

    
Black Belt Men Forms 

1 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 150 
2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 130 

3 Milton Swaby Cortazzo 85 

4 Lee Kittell James Hawkes 82 

5 Jose Rivera William Solano 75 

6 Miguel Campos Hescar Aguilar 70 
7 Stephen Baksis Frank Caliguri 65 
8 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 60 

9 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 60 

10 Chris Kuhn Pete Rabino 55 

    
Black Belt Women Sparring 

1 Laura Major Steve St. Pierre 185 
2 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 130 
3 Shannon Laurin Michel Laurin 100 

4 Pam Jox Jox 90 

5 Mary Todd Eli Guzman 40 

Black Belt Women Forms 
1 Laura Major Steve St. Pierre 125 

2 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 115 

3 Kelli Caliguri Frank Caliguri 45 
4 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 40 
5 Mary Todd Eli Guzman 40 

6 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 20 

    
Brown Belt Men Sparring 

1 Eric Jimenez Eli Guzman 125 

2 Matt McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 45 
3 William Peiser Tim VanDenover 35 

    
Brown Belt Men Forms 

1 William Peiser Tim VanDenover 165 

2 DJ Smalling Frank Caliguri 60 

3 Matt McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 35 

    
Brown Belt Women Sparring 

1 Angelique Jimenez Eli Guzman 40 
2 Trista Strother Eli Guzman 20 

    
Brown Belt Women Forms 

1 Maya Alvarado Eli Guzman 110 

    
Executive Kyu Men Sparring 

1 John Pastean Tim VanDenover 130 
2 Adolfo Hernandez-Rios Hescar Aguilar 65 

3 
Miguel Angel Silva-
Gutierrez Hescar Aguilar 40 

4 Robert O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 40 

5 Marc Dinsmore Frank Caliguri 25 

    
Executive Kyu Women Sparring 

1 Jennifer Garrison Dwight Bossong 70 
2 Serena Willie Dylan Vargas 40 
3 Kali Salazar Eli Guzman 40 

    
Executive Kyu Forms (M & F) 

1 Jennifer Garrison Dwight Bossong 115 

2 John Pastean Tim VanDenover 105 

3 Adolfo Hernandez-Rios Hescar Aguilar 95 
4 Marc Dinsmore Frank Caliguri 40 
5 Serena Willie Dylan Vargas 30 

6 Robert O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 25 

7 
Miguel Angel Silva-
Gutierrez Hescar Aguilar 20 

    
Colored Belt Men Sparring 

1 Riley Houghton Steve St. Pierre 110 
2 Nate Miller Ron White 50 
3 Eduardo Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 45 

4 Joseph Reece Steve St. Pierre 30 
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Colored Belt Men Forms 
1 Nate Miller Ron White 50 

    
Colored Belt Women Sparring 

1 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 135 

    
Colored Belt Women Forms 

1 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 115 

2 Laura Dinsmore Frank Caliguri 45 

3 Crystal Baksis Frank Caliguri 45 

    
Novice Men Sparring 

    
Novice Men Forms 

1 Prasanth Raja Tim VanDenover 65 
2 James Jewell Chris Weis 55 
3 Joseph Reece Steve St. Pierre 20 

    
Novice Women Sparring 

1 Cassie Carroll Steve St. Pierre 115 

2 Kai Jin Dwight Bossong 100 

3 Eliza Massing Steve St. Pierre 15 

    
Novice Women Forms 

1 Kai Jin Dwight Bossong 105 

2 Cassie Carroll Steve St. Pierre 105 

    
Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Beg. 

1 Harlee Degnan Frank Caliguri 25 

    
Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Adv. 

1 Shon King Dylan Vargas 145 
2 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 140 

3 Jeremiah Kuhn Chris Kuhn 65 

4 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 55 

5 Ming Lowry Steve Ables 55 

6 Angel Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 35 
7 Joel Nevarez Eli Guzman 25 
8 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 20 

9 Dillon O'Leary Frank Caliguri 10 

    
Boys Sparring (16-17) Beg. 

    
Boys Sparring (16-17) Adv. 

1 Angel Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 115 

2 Shon King Dylan Vargas 110 
3 Joel Nevarez Eli Guzman 70 
4 Jeremiah Kuhn Chris Kuhn 60 

5 Ming Lowry Steve Ables 50 

6 Caeden Brock Eli Guzman 15 

7 Dillon O'Leary Frank Caliguri 10 

    
Girls Sparring (16-17) Beg. 

1 Acelyn Kirk Dylan Vargas 20 

Girls Sparring (16-17) Adv. 
1 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 145 

2 Serenity Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 85 

    
Forms (14-15) Beg. 

1 Janessa Aguilar Eli Guzman 140 
2 Able Perez Hescar Aguilar 80 

3 Jade Chavez Dylan Vargas 60 

4 Isaac Begay Dwight Bossong 35 

5 River Gamboa Eli Guzman 25 

6 Rylee Baca Eli Guzman 10 

    
Forms (14-15) Adv. 

1 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 180 

2 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 135 

3 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 115 

4 Abel Andrade Hescar Aguilar 70 

5 AJ Shank David Foreman 67 
6 Kimberly Carmona Hescar Aguilar 65 
7 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 60 

8 Daniel Kuhn Chris Kuhn 45 

9 Seferino Hughes Trent Petty 40 

10 Uriah Bowling Steve St. Pierre 37 

    
Boys Sparring (14-15) Beg. 

1 Jesse Carroll Steve St. Pierre 125 
1 Able Perez Hescar Aguilar 80 

2 River Gamboa Eli Guzman 35 

3 Isaac Begay Dwight Bossong 25 

4 Paul Bryan Dato Eli Guzman 20 

4 Devin Ruiz Eli Guzman 20 

    
Boys Sparring (14-15) Adv. 

1 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 180 

2 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 115 

3 AJ Shank David Foreman 105 

4 Abel Andrade Hescar Aguilar 75 

5 Uriah Bowling Steve St. Pierre 75 
6 Daniel Kuhn Chris Kuhn 45 
7 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 40 

8 Josiaah Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 25 

9 Ishan Bhakta Eli Guzman 15 

10 Seferino Hughes Trent Petty 10 

    
Girls Sparring (14-15) Beg. 

1 Janessa Aguilar Eli Guzman 120 
2 Jade Chavez Dylan Vargas 60 

3 Rylee Baca Eli Guzman 15 
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Girls Sparring (14-15) Adv. 
1 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 147 

2 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 140 

3 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 105 
4 Kimberly Carmona Hescar Aguilar 95 
5 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 60 

6 Naomi Pastean Tim VanDenover 60 

7 Bianka Diaz Eli Guzman 40 

8 Madison Frayer Frank Caliguri 15 

9 Mackenzee Morris Alex Morris 10 

    
Forms (12-13) Beg. 

1 Analicia Vasquez Hescar Aguilar 120 

2 Tommi Vargas Eli Guzman 120 

3 Yaritza Ramirez Hescar Aguilar 30 

4 Reymond Sias Eli Guzman 20 

5 Etienne Vaillancourt Eli Guzman 15 
5 Christopher Vidara Hescar Aguilar 15 
6 Britton Landry Jr. Dwight Bossong 10 

    
Forms (12-13) Int. 

1 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 115 

2 Addison Childers Andy White 90 

3 Kael Roughgarden Dwight Bossong 70 

4 Jake Hayden Stephen St. 
Pierre 45 

5 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 35 

6 AJ Garcia Eli Guzman 25 

7 Sebastian Mendez Hescar Aguilar 25 

    
Forms (12-13) Adv. 

1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 130 
2 Nicole Velasquez Hescar Aguilar 115 
3 Victoria Wilson Eli Guzman 20 

4 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 15 

4 Nikita Iyer Michel Laurin 15 

5 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 5 

    
Boys Sparring (12-13) Beg. 

1 Jacob Dato Eli Guzman 75 
2 Britton Landry Jr. Dwight Bossong 60 

3 Reymond Sias Eli Guzman 60 

4 Etienne Vaillancourt Eli Guzman 50 

5 Christopher Vidara Hescar Aguilar 30 

6 Ashton Landry Dwight Bossong 15 

    
Boys Sparring (12-13) Int. 

1 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 90 

2 Kael Roughgarden Dwight Bossong 80 

3 Jake Hayden Stephen St. 
Pierre 55 

4 Sebastian Mendez Hescar Aguilar 50 

5 Keegan Engel Eli Guzman 35 
6 Zach Porter Eli Guzman 30 

    

Boys Sparring (12-13) Adv. 
1 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 120 

2 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 65 

2 Connor O'Sullivan Frank Caliguri 65 
3 Yahir Montoya Eli Guzman 35 
4 Silas Buchanan Eli Guzman 35 

    
Girls Sparring (12-13) Beg. 

1 Tommi Vargas Eli Guzman 145 

2 Analicia Vasquez Hescar Aguilar 110 

3 Yaritza Ramirez Hescar Aguilar 35 
4 Leonna Votquenne Frank Caliguri 20 

    
Girls Sparring (12-13) Int. 

1 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 100 

2 Addison Childers Andy White 85 

    
Girls Sparring (12-13) Adv. 

1 Olivia Apodaca Eli Guzman 140 
2 Nicole Velasquez Hescar Aguilar 105 
3 Victoria Wilson Eli Guzman 15 

4 Janexy Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 10 

4 Nikita Iyer Michel Laurin 10 

5 Emma Claar Eli Guzman 10 

    
Forms (10-11) Beg. 

1 Zyana Jauregui-Valdez Hescar Aguilar 75 
2 Isaiah Tenorio Dylan Vargas 70 

3 Ashtyn Bird Eli Guzman 60 

4 Ivan Ramirez Hescar Aguilar 55 

5 Audrey Carroll Steve St. Pierre 45 

6 Gabriel Keyes Eli Guzman 40 
7 Jazlynn Aguilar Eli Guzman 35 
8 Leunam Zamorano Hescar Aguilar 25 

9 Adrian Gurule Hescar Aguilar 15 

10 Isaiah Duran Eli Guzman 10 

    
Forms (10-11) Int. 

1 Angel Arvizo Hescar Aguilar 105 
2 David Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 70 

3 Cole Nelson Stephen St. 
Pierre 65 

4 Edgar Eduardo Ibarra Hescar Aguilar 45 

5 Brandon Dozal Hescar Aguilar 40 

6 Hannah Resick Frank Caliguri 22 

7 Madison Frayer Frank Caliguri 15 
7 Lance Porter Eli Guzman 15 
8 Lucas Burk Frank Caliguri 5 
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Forms (10-11) Adv. 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 180 

2 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 120 

3 Margarrette Heo Jesse Curtis 55 
4 Alan Ponce Hescar Aguilar 50 
5 Oliver Ortiz Hescar Aguilar 50 

6 Omar Duran Hescar Aguilar 25 

7 Jacob Herrera Eli Guzman 25 

8 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 20 

9 Lilly Adkins Steve Gross 15 
10 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 10 

    
Boys Sparring (10-11) Beg. 

1 Leunam Zamorano Hescar Aguilar 100 

2 Isaiah Tenorio Dylan Vargas 65 

3 Gabriel Keyes Eli Guzman 45 

4 Adrian Gurule Hescar Aguilar 40 
5 Anthony Martinez Dylan Vargas 30 
6 Grant Harper Dwight Bossong 25 

7 Isaiah Duran Eli Guzman 20 

8 Chase Dobrinski Trent Petty 15 

    
Boys Sparring (10-11) Int. 

1 Brandon Dozal Hescar Aguilar 90 
2 Lance Porter Eli Guzman 50 
3 Edgar Eduardo Ibarra Hescar Aguilar 50 

4 Ivan Ramirez Hescar Aguilar 30 

5 Lucas Burk Frank Caliguri 30 

6 AJ Garcia Eli Guzman 25 

7 David Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 20 

    
Boys Sparring (10-11) Adv. 

1 Jacob Herrera Eli Guzman 130 

2 Oliver Ortiz Hescar Aguilar 75 

3 Octavio Mancha Hescar Aguilar 40 

4 Cole Nelson Stephen St. 
Pierre 40 

5 Alan Ponce Hescar Aguilar 35 
6 Dawson Cartwright Eli Guzman 30 
7 Omar Duran Hescar Aguilar 25 

    
Girls Sparring (10-11) Beg. 

1 Audrey Carroll Steve St. Pierre 125 

2 Zyana Jauregui-Valdez Hescar Aguilar 120 

3 Jazlynn Aguilar Eli Guzman 95 
4 Alana Carroll Steve St. Pierre 92 
5 Rebecca Banuelos Eli Guzman 35 

6 Brystol Chavez Dylan Vargas 20 

7 Kaili Boucher Dwight Bossong 15 

8 Lucero Martinez Hescar Aguilar 15 

    
Girls Sparring (10-11) Int. 

1 Hannah Resick Frank Caliguri 65 
2 Braidyn Toney Trent Petty 40 

Girls Sparring (10-11) Adv. 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 155 

2 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 130 

3 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 90 
4 Lilly Adkins Steve Gross 20 
5 Margarrette Heo Jesse Curtis 10 

    
Forms (8-9) Beg. 

1 Kori Dennison Dylan Vargas 100 

2 Elijah Torres Hescar Aguilar 60 

3 Yusleni Perez Hescar Aguilar 60 
4 Adrian Rangel Hescar Aguilar 50 
5 Kevin Dennison Dylan Vargas 45 

6 Xander Christenson Dwight Bossong 45 

7 Leslie Andrade Hescar Aguilar 35 

8 Lexee Martin Eli Guzman 30 

9 Nahla Delgado Hescar Aguilar 25 
10 Charleston Landry Dwight Bossong 10 

    
Forms (8-9) Int. 

1 Travis Reza Hescar Aguilar 100 
2 Anisa Chavarria Dylan Vargas 55 
3 Paige Sopchack Frank Caliguri 55 

4 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 25 

4 Payton Franc Steve Gross 25 

5 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 20 

6 Jonathan Whetstone Alex Morris 10 
7 Olivia Sprajcar No Instructor 10 
8 Liam Burk Frank Caliguri 7 

    
Forms (8-9) Adv. 

1 Leilanie Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 70 

2 Jade Swift Eli Guzman 65 

3 John Alex Guaderama Eli Guzman 40 

4 Kendra Montoya Eli Guzman 25 

5 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 20 
    

Boys Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Cesar Aguilar Eli Guzman 85 

2 Elijah Torres Hescar Aguilar 50 

3 Kevin Dennison Dylan Vargas 30 

4 Adrian Rangel Hescar Aguilar 30 

5 Easton Bradberry Trent Petty 20 
6 Mason Palacio Trent Petty 15 
7 Charleston Landry Dwight Bossong 10 

7 Caleb Tom Dylan Vargas 10 
    

Boys Sparring (8-9) Adv. 
1 Travis Reza Hescar Aguilar 115 

2 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 105 

3 Angel Arvizo Hescar Aguilar 100 

4 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 40 
5 Erik Sandoval Hescar Aguilar 30 
6 John Alex Guaderama Eli Guzman 30 

7 Jonathan Whetstone Alex Morris 10 
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Girls Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Yusleni Perez Hescar Aguilar 120 

2 Ashtyn Bird Eli Guzman 115 

3 Leslie Andrade Hescar Aguilar 95 
4 Nahla Delgado Hescar Aguilar 55 
5 Kori Dennison Dylan Vargas 45 

6 Susan Brown Dylan Vargas 40 

7 Lexee Martin Eli Guzman 20 

8 Jayden Been Trent Petty 10 

    
Girls Sparring (8-9) Adv. 

1 Jade Swift Eli Guzman 135 
2 Leilanie Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 90 

3 Kaycee Eriacho Dylan Vargas 60 

4 Anisa Chavarria Dylan Vargas 60 

5 Kendra Montoya Eli Guzman 45 

6 Brooke Begay Dylan Vargas 30 

    
Forms (6-7) Beg. 

1 Santiago Nunez Hescar Aguilar 120 

2 Alexander Ponce Hescar Aguilar 110 

3 Dylan Zamorano Hescar Aguilar 65 

4 Gael Garcia Hescar Aguilar 45 

5 Aedan Salazar Eli Guzman 35 
6 Liliana Hernandez Hescar Aguilar 30 
7 Genesis Larios Dylan Vargas 15 

7 Alexa Chavez Eli Guzman 15 

7 Genesis Velazco Hescar Aguilar 15 

    
Forms (6-7) Adv. 

1 Liam Cata Eli Guzman 95 
2 Benny Ramos Hescar Aguilar 65 
3 Elijah Martinez Eli Guzman 40 

    
Sparring (6-7) Beg. 

1 Santiago Nunez Hescar Aguilar 105 

2 Aedan Salazar Eli Guzman 105 

3 Genesis Larios Dylan Vargas 70 
4 Dylan Zamorano Hescar Aguilar 65 
5 Gael Garcia Hescar Aguilar 40 

6 Alexander Ponce Hescar Aguilar 30 

7 Lyla Bootzin Trent Petty 20 

8 Elly Chavez Dylan Vargas 10 

    
Sparring (6-7) Adv. 

1 Liam Cata Eli Guzman 120 
2 Benny Ramos Hescar Aguilar 75 

3 Elijah Martinez Eli Guzman 50 

4 Laryssa Olguin Eli Guzman 20 

5 Liam Burk Frank Caliguri 5 

    
 
 
 

(5-Under) Forms 
1 Logan Miller Eli Guzman 105 

2 Gender Perez Hescar Aguilar 80 

3 Liam Peiser Tim VanDenover 60 
4 Sebastian Nunez Hescar Aguilar 40 
5 Mariela Remondini Eli Guzman 30 

6 Senaida Garcia Eli Guzman 10 

6 Ezekiel Albreski Hescar Aguilar 10 

    
(5-Under) Sparring 

1 Senaida Garcia Eli Guzman 75 
2 Sebastian Nunez Hescar Aguilar 60 
3 Mariela Remondini Eli Guzman 50 

4 Logan Miller Eli Guzman 45 

5 Elijah Tom Dylan Vargas 40 

6 Gender Perez Hescar Aguilar 30 

7 Arya Price Dwight Bossong 20 
8 Ezekiel Albreski Hescar Aguilar 15 

    
Black Belt Men Weapons 

1 Lee Kittell James Hawkes 190 

2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 130 

3 Stephen Baksis Frank Caliguri 95 

4 Jose Rivera William Solano 70 
5 Terry McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 55 
6 Chris Kuhn Pete Rabino 45 

7 Tim White No Instructor 35 

8 DJ Smalling Frank Caliguri 35 

9 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 30 

9 Christopher Walker No Instructor 30 
10 Joeal Webster Joeal Webster 25 

    
Black Belt Women Weapons 

1 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 125 

2 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 60 

3 Kerrie Rasmussen Sue Hawkes 40 

    
Adult Kyu Weapons 

1 Jennifer Garrison Dwight Bossong 110 
2 Maya Alvarado Eli Guzman 85 

3 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 70 

4 Kai Jin Dwight Bossong 60 

5 Nate Miller Ron White 40 

6 Eric Jimenez Eli Guzman 35 
7 Matt McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 25 
7 Crystal Baksis Frank Caliguri 25 

8 Laura Dinsmore Frank Caliguri 20 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    



U.S. Association of Martial Artists 
2022 National Point Standings 

January 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022  *  www.usamartialartists.org 
_ 

Weapons (14-17) 
1 Kassie Jackson Sue Hawkes 190 

2 Steven Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 150 

3 Shon King Dylan Vargas 115 
4 Aleena Jackson Sue Hawkes 110 
5 Nicole King Dylan Vargas 85 

6 AJ Shank David Foreman 85 

7 Daniel Kuhn Chris Kuhn 70 

8 Uriah Bowling Steve St. Pierre 70 

9 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 50 
10 Mia Apodaca Eli Guzman 45 

    
Weapons (10-13) 

1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 170 

2 Cameron King Dylan Vargas 110 

3 Juliana Salazar Eli Guzman 105 

4 Tommi Vargas Eli Guzman 100 
5 Ashtyn Bird Eli Guzman 90 
6 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 85 

7 Kael Roughgarden Dwight Bossong 70 

8 Addison Childers Andy White 65 

9 Jake Hayden Stephen St. 
Pierre 60 

10 Hannah Resick Frank Caliguri 60 

    
Weapons (9-Under) 

1 Jade Swift Eli Guzman 105 

2 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 100 

3 Kori Dennison Dylan Vargas 85 

4 John Alex Guaderama Eli Guzman 65 

5 Kevin Dennison Dylan Vargas 50 
6 Liam Cata Eli Guzman 50 
7 Kendra Montoya Eli Guzman 45 

7 Xander Christiansen Dwight Bossong 45 

8 Jonathan Whetstone Alex Morris 40 

9 Olivia Sprajcar No Instructor 40 

10 Lexee Martin Eli Guzman 20 

    
Black Belt Chanbara 

1 Tim VanDenover James Hawkes 160 

2 Emily Hoswell Sue Hawkes 120 

3 Milton Swaby Cortazzo 55 

4 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 35 

5 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 35 
6 Stephen Davis Daniel Walker 30 
6 Keenan Morris Alex Morris 30 

7 Terry McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 25 

8 Amanda Bolton Sue Hawkes 20 

9 Dwight Bossong Richard Fields 20 

10 Christopher Weis Gerard Weis 15 

    
    
    
    
    

Adult Kyu Chanbara 
1 William Peiser Tim VanDenover 160 

2 Leighsah Brown Dylan Vargas 120 

3 John Pastean Tim VanDenover 95 
4 Kai Jin Dwight Bossong 45 
5 Prasanth Raja Tim VanDenover 45 

6 Nate Miller Ron White 40 

7 Maya Alvarado Eli Guzman 40 

8 Cassie Carroll Steve St. Pierre 20 

9 Matt McCutcheon Frank Caliguri 15 
10 Adolfo Hernandez-Rios Hescar Aguilar 10 

    
Youth Chanbara 

1 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 145 

2 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 125 

3 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 120 

4 Audrey Carroll Steve St. Pierre 110 
5 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 105 
6 Uriah Bowling Steve St. Pierre 100 

7 Angel Arvizo Hescar Aguilar 90 

8 Liam Cata Eli Guzman 90 

9 Leilanie Oropeza Hescar Aguilar 85 

10 Oliver Ortiz Hescar Aguilar 80 

    
Adult Koshiki 

1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 60 
1 Adolfo Hernandez-Rios Hescar Aguilar 60 
2 Riley Houghton Steve St. Pierre 40 
3 Jeremiah Kuhn Chris Kuhn 25 
4 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 20     

Youth Koshiki 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 80 
1 Kimberly Carmona Hescar Aguilar 80 
2 Santiago Nunez Hescar Aguilar 70 
2 Angel Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 70 
3 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 60 
4 Jade Chavez Dylan Vargas 50 
4 Nikita Iyer Michel Laurin 50 
5 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 40 
5 Shon King Dylan Vargas 40 
5 Travis Reza Hescar Aguilar 40 

6 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 30 
6 Jaciel Silva Hescar Aguilar 30 
6 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 30 
7 CJ Bossong Dwight Bossong 20 
7 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 20 
7 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 20 
7 Abel Andrade Hescar Aguilar 20 
8 Anisa Chavarria Dylan Vargas 10 
8 Nicole Velasquez Hescar Aguilar 10 
8 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 10     
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Adult Take Down Sparring 
1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 55 
2 Britton Bradberry Trent Petty 20 
2 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 20     

Youth Take Down Sparring 
1 Addison Dirickson Eli Guzman 145 
1 Travis Reza Hescar Aguilar 145 
2 Michael Chavez Dwight Bossong 125 
3 Corey Reza Hescar Aguilar 120 
4 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 110 
5 Heavenly Gutierrez Dwight Bossong 75 
5 Angel Velazquez Hescar Aguilar 75 
6 Brooklyn Rivera Eli Guzman 70 
7 Alejandro Ruiz Hescar Aguilar 60 
8 Anisa Chavarria Dylan Vargas 50 

8 Isaiah Tenorio Dylan Vargas 50 
9 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 40 
9 Dominic Biava Dylan Vargas 40 

10 Jacob Herrera Eli Guzman 35 
10 Easton Bradberry Trent Petty 35 

 


